Category 3 UTP Multi-Pair Cable
Cat.3 Unshielded Multi-Pair Cable
Infinique Category 3 UTP cables meet or exceed TIA and ISO requirements for Category 3/Class C performance. The
cable is constructed with solid bare copper and HDPE insulation, surrounded by Polyester tape and sheathed in a
jacket which is PVC or PE. A rip cord is laid under the jacket to facilitate its removal.  Infinique’s Category 3 cables
complies with all of the performance requirements for voice and low speed data up to 10 Mbps 10BASE-T.  Infinique
Category 3 Cable is available for both Indoor and Outdoor applications.
ELECTR ICAL SPECIF ICATIONS

12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
 9.95
Cat.3 Multi Pair
      1   2     3      4                                       5   6
    1.  Jacket, 2. Polyester Skin, 3.  Polymer Tape
    4. Solid Twisted Pair  5.  Drain Wire, 6. Ripcord
w w w . i n f i n i q u e . c o m
Infinique Copper Systems      TEC-CS-212-1601-V02
Category 3 UTP Multi-Pair Cable
Cat.3 Unshielded Multi-Pair Cable
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
INC3U10GYR Category 3 Indoor 10 Pairs UTP Cable, Gray Color
INC3U25GYR Category 3 Indoor 25 Pairs UTP Cable, Gray Color
INC3U50GYR Category 3 Indoor 50 Pairs UTP Cable, Gray Color
INC3U100GYR Category 3 Indoor  100 Pairs UTP Cable, Gray Color
INC3U10GYL Category 3 Indoor 10  Pairs UTP LSOH Cable, Gray Color
INC3U25GYL Category 3 Indoor 25  Pairs UTP LSOH Cable, Gray Color
INC3U50GYL Category 3 Indoor 50  Pairs UTP LSOH Cable, Gray Color
INC3U100GYL Category 3 Indoor 100  Pairs UTP LSOH Cable, Gray Color
INC3U10BKO Category 3 Outdoor 10 Pairs UTP Cable, Black Color
INC3U25BKO Category 3 Outdoor 25 Pairs UTP Cable, Black Color
INC3U50BKO Category 3 Outdoor 50 Pairs UTP Cable, Black Color
INC3U100BKO Category 3 Outdoor 100 Pairs UTP Cable, Black Color
Pack ing: 1000 meters packed in wooden reels .   Custom lengths are avai lable upon requests.
Product specification, design and availability subject to change without prior notice.
Infinique’s Extended Product Warranty provides a 25‐year product and applications assurance of compliance with the
industry performance standards appropriate to the class of cabling installed. This is a link performance warranty,